
10/17/2018 printableBidNoticeAbstract

lippme Government Electronic Procurement System

HgiB

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Num ber 5674662

Procuring Entity MUNICIPALITY OF CLAVERIA, CAGAYAN

Title Procurement of Construction Materials and Equipment Rental

Area of D elivery Cagayan

Solicitation Number: GOODS-2018-09-012 Status Active

Trade Agreem ent: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Procurem ent Mode: Public Bidding
Associated Com ponents 14

Classification: Goods

Category: Construction Materials and 
Supplies

Bid Supplem ents 0

Approved Budget for 
the Contract:

Delivery Period:

PHP 3,550,410.00

60 Day/s
Docum ent Request List 0

Client Agency:

Date Published 30/09/2018

Contact Person: Edgar Bumanglag Llapitan 
BAC Chairman
Municipal Hall
Centro 2, Claveria, Cagayan
Claveria
Cagayan

Last Updated / Tim e 30/09/2018 00:00 AM

Philippines 3519 
63-917-5558122

Closing Date / T im e 23/10/2018 09:30 AM

joannehazelneyra@yahoo.com

Description

Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN 
MUNICIPALITY OF CLAVERIA 
INVITATION TO BID

September 25, 2018

The Local Government Unit of Claveria, Cagayan from the 20% Municipal Development Fund (2017 & 2018) of the 
Municipality of Claveria, Cagayan, would like to apply the sum of Three Million Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Four 
Hundred Ten Pesos (Php 3,550,410.00), being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the 
Contract for the Procurement of Construction Materials and Equipment Rentals for the Concreting of Barangay Roads 
at Centro 8 (Php 394,490.00); Culao (Php 394,490.00); Luzon (Php 394,490.00); Magdalena (Php 394,490.00); 
Malilitao (Php 394,490.00); Nagsabaran (Php 394,490.00); San Isidro (Php 394,490.00); Sto. Tomas Php
394,490.00) and Tabbugan, Php 394,490.00), Claveria, Cagayan.

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

The Local Government Unit of Claveria, now invites bids for the Procurement of Construction Materials and Equipment

mailto:joannehazelneyra@yahoo.com


Rentals for the Concreting of Barangay Roads at Centro 8, Culao, Luzon, Magdalena, Malilitao, Nagsabaran, San 
Isidro, Sto. Tomas and Tabbugan, Claveria, Cagayan. Completion of the Works is required within sixty (60) Calendar 
Days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. Bidders should have completed within ten (10) years from the date of 
submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in 
the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II, Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedure using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as 
specified in the Implementing Rules & Regulations (IRR) of RA 9184, otherwise known as the "Government 
Procurement Reform Act".

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat and inspect the bidding documents at the 
address given from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, working days.

A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded or purchased by Interested Bidders from the address below 
and upon payment of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 
5,000.00) beginning October 1, 2018 until 8:30 AM of October 23, 2018.

Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 9:30 AM of October 23, 2018. All bids must be 
accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18.

The Municipality of Claveria, Cagayan will hold a Pre-Bid Conference at 9:30 AM on October 9, 2018 at the BAC 
Office, 1st Floor, Municipal Hall, Claveria, Cagayan which shall be open to all interested parties.

Bids will be opened at 9:45 AM on October 23, 2018 at the BAC Office, 1st Floor, Municipal Hall, Claveria, Cagayan in 
the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address stated. Late bids shall not be accepted.

printableBidNoticeAbstract

The Local Government Unit of Claveria reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process 
and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without whereby incurring any liability to the affected bids 
or bidders.

For further information, please refer to:

Aida Erice 
BAC Secretary 
09155180515

EDGAR B. LLAPITAN, C.E.
BAC Chairman

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM B u d g e t(PHP)

1 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Centro 8 1 Lot 394,490.00

2 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Culao 1 Lot 394,490.00

3 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Luzon 1 Lot 394,490.00

4 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at 
Magdalena

1 Lot 394,490.00

5 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Malilitao 1 Lot 394,490.00

6 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at 
Nagsabaran

1 Lot 394,490.00

7 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at San 
Isidro

1 Lot 394,490.00

8 construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Sto. 
Tomas

1 Lot 394,490.00



construction
materials

concreting of barangay roads at Centro 
Tabbugan

printableBidNoticeAbstract

Lot 394,490.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Tim e Venue

09/10/2018 9:30:00 AM BAC Office, 1st Floor 
Municipal Hall 
Claveria, Cagayan

Created by Edgar Bumanglag Uapitan

Date Created 29/09/2018

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. 
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be 
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2018 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitem ap


